

January 19, 2021

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1299

Page 1, line 1, replace "51-15" with "51-07"

Page 1, replace lines 5 and 6 with:

**"SECTION 1.** A new section to chapter 51-07 of the North Dakota Century Code is created and enacted as follows:"

Page 1, line 23, replace "by" with "in"

Page 1, line 23, remove "it is a deceptive act or practice in"

Page 1, line 24, replace "violation of this chapter for a retail establishment to" with "a retail establishment may not"

Page 2, line 22, replace "shall" with "may"

Page 2, line 28, replace "shall" with "may"

Re-number accordingly